
 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 
c9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Monitoring devices and other intervention equipment’s 

Lot 1: Monitoring Devices 

Lot 2: Intervention Equipments 

 

1.  Publication reference 

PP_Girmata_IOP_07; JOUE 2021/S 080-205164/26.04.2021 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

26.04.2021 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot No: 1 - Monitoring Devices 

Lot No: 2 - Intervention Equipments 

4.  Contract number and value 

Lot No: 1 - Monitoring Devices: 28.000 Euro  

Lot No: 2 - Intervention Equipments: 13.596 Euro 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

Lot No: 1 - Monitoring Devices: contract no. 7616/23.07.2021  

Lot No: 2 - Intervention Equipments: contract no. 7617/23.07.2021 

6.  Number of tenders received 

Lot No: 1 - Monitoring Devices: 1  

Lot No: 2 - Intervention Equipments: 1 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Lot No: 1 - Monitoring Devices: INTRANET SRL, Ghiroda, Zambilelor Street, no. 1, Timis county, 

Romania  

Lot No: 2 - Intervention Equipments: INTRANET SRL, Ghiroda, Zambilelor Street, no. 1, Timis 

county, Romania 



 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 
c9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en 

8. Duration of contract 

Lot No: 1 - Monitoring Devices: 1 month from the date of the administrative order of the date on 

which implementation of the tasks shall begin 

Lot No: 2 - Intervention Equipments: 1 month from the date of the administrative order of the date 

on which implementation of the tasks shall begin 

9. Contracting Authority  

Giarmata commune, West Region, Timis County, Romania  

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action  

Regulation or other instrument under which this contract is to be financed - See Annex A2 of the 

Practical Guide] 

 


